Form PTO-1595, O3 - 21 - 2004	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent & Trademark Office	
To The Honorable Commissioner of P: 102703358	anal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3_22_u \(\)	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Richard A. Leoncavallo, John D. DeLorme, and Deborah Laun	Name: NALGE NUNC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 75 Panorama Creek Road,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Rochester, New York 14625-2385	
 2. Nature of conveyance: 	State of Incorporation of Assignee: Delaware Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: January 29, 2004 and August 1, 2003	FINAN TO SEE	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates the second of the second	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/187,459	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	7 97	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
should be maned:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	
Name: <u>Donald F. Frei</u>	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.		
Street Address: 441 Vine Street 2700 Carew Tower	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000 Deficiencies only (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202-2917		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Theodore R. Remaklus PTO Reg. No. 38,754 March 18, 2004 March 18, 2004		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document(s):5		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		
3/2004 ECROPER 00000094 29187459 Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 015112 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, we, Richard A. Leoncavallo, John D. DeLorme, and Deborah Laun, hereby assign to Nalge Nunc International Corporation, a Corporation of Delaware and having a place of business at 75 Panorama Creek Road, Rochester, New York 14625-2385, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the designs, inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Design Patent filed on August 1, 2003, and assigned Serial Number 29/187,459, entitled WATER BOTTLE, this assignment including said design patent application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said designs, inventions improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, and all other treaties and conventions of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said designs, inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 015112 FRAME: 0310

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Rochester, NY this 29th day of January 2004		
this day of Vanuary 2004		
Richard A. Leoncavallo		
STATE OF New YORK:		
STATE OF New YORK: COUNTY OF Monroe:		
Before me this 29th day of January , 2003,		
personally appeared Richard A. Leoncavallo, a citizen of U.S. residing in Niagara		
Falls, New York and particularly at 610 Buffalo Avenue, Niagara Falls, NY 14303,		
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing		
Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and		
deed for the purposes therein contained.		
Barbara a. Loveland		
Notary Public		
BARBARA A. LOVELAND Notary Public, State of New York Onterio County #422442		
My Commission Expires: Ontario County #4814434 Commission Expires 9-30-06		

Page 2 of 4

[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Rochester, NY this 29th day of January, 2004
John D. DeLorme
STATE OF New York:
STATE OF New York: COUNTY OF Monroe:
Before me this 29th day of January , 2003, personally appeared John D. DeLorme, a citizen of U.S. residing in Spencerport, New York and particularly at 64 Coleman Avenue, Spencerport, NY 14559, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
Barbara a. Loveland Notary Public
DARRARA A. LOVELAND

Notary Public, State of New York
Ontario County #4814434
Commission Expires

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea	lat Skaneateles, New Yo
this 1st day of August, 2003	,
Deborah Laun	ah On
STATE OF <u>Dew York</u> :	
STATE OF <u>Dew York</u> : :ss. COUNTY OF <u>Overdaga</u> :	
Before me this	
Notary Public	2 H Haus
PAMELA H. HARES Notary Public, State of New No. 01HA6043528 Qualified in Onondaga Co Term Expires: June 19, 2	JUINA

Page 4 of 4

[Notary's Seal Here]

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015112 FRAME: 0313